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City Contact Name Title Email Phone Population Does your city provide 
medical insurance for 
elected officials? Y/N

If yes, who pays the 
premium? Official, City or 
Both

Dickson Tammy Dotson Treasurer tdotson@cityofdickson.com 615-441-9508 14538 No N/A

Dyersburg Sue Teague HR Director steague@dyersburgtn.gov 731-288-7607 17145 Yes Both (City 85% Official $15)
East Ridge Trish Perry HR Director tperry@eastridgetn.gov 423-867-7711 20979 Yes Both
Elizabethton Preston T. Cobb Finance Director, City Clerk 423-547-6231 14176 No N/A

Goodlettsville Dawn West HR Director dwest@goodlettsville.gov 615-851-2206 15921 Yes
Both (City 90%, Employee 
10%)

Greeneville Lora Young Finance Director lyoung@greenevilletn.gov 423-787-6186 15062 Yes

City pays single coverage, 
family coverage has a $100 
premium

Sevierville Kristi Ward HR Manager kward@seviervilletn.org 865-453-5504 14807 Yes Both
Shelbyville Lisa Smith City Recorder lisa.smith@shelbyvilletn.org 931-684-2691 20335 Yes, beginning Jan 2021 City
Springfield Lisa Crockett City Recorder, Finance Director lcrockett@springfield-tn.org 615-382-2200 16440 No N/A
Tullahoma Casta Brice HR Director cbrice@tullahomatn.gov 931-455-2648 18655 No N/A
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